

## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## Abstract

Revenue Department - Establishment - Transfer & Posting of Deputy Collectors and Promotion of Tahsildar/ Senior Superintendent to the cadre of Deputy Collector - Orders Issued.

## **REVENUE (C) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.2638/2024/RD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 05-11-2024

Read: Gazette Notification G.O.(P)No.49/2024/RD dated 12.02.2024

## ORDER

Government are pleased to order the following transfer and posting of Deputy Collectors for administrative convenience with immediate effect.

Sl. No.	Name and present post	Post to which Transferred
.1	Smt.Jyothi.B Deputy Collector (LA), Pathanamthitta	ADM, Pathanamthitta
2	Smt.Sreelatha.R Deputy Collector (RR), Kannur	Deputy Collector (LA), Pathanamthitta
3.	Sri,Shaju.P Deputy Collector (LR), Kannur	Deputy Collector (RR), Kannur
4.	Sri.Ajesh.K Deputy Collector (LR) Kasargod	Deputy Collector (RR) Kasargod
5.	Sri.Rajan.K Deputy Collector (RR) Kasargod	Deputy Collector (LR) Kasargod

2. Government are also pleased to promote Sri.Shaji.C.K (Sl.No.32, Rank No.1886), the senior most Tahsildar/Senior Superintendent included in the Select List published vide paper read as Deputy Collector and posted as Deputy Collector (LR), Kannur. 3. The officers transferred and promoted shall be relieved from their present duties and they shall report at the new stations and take charge immediately. They shall submit RTC without delay. The Commissioner of Land Revenue and District Collectors concerned shall submit a report in this regard to Government within 10 days.

(By order of the Governor) BIJU J ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

The Commissioner of Land Revenue, Thiruvananthapuram. All District Collectors.

Officers concerned (through CLR)

The Accountant General, (A&E)/ (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram The Information and Public Relations (Web & New Media) Department. Stock File/ Office Copy. (Rev-C1/39/2024-Rev)

Forwarded /By order Signed by Vinu V Gopal Date: 05-11-2024 15:27:48 Section Officer

Copy to:

1

PS to Hon'ble Minister (Revenue) PA to Principal Secretary (Revenue) CA to Additional Secretary (Revenue)